AIR PREPARATION UNITS
2
Ports 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
Temperature range °F (°C) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50)
Weight 0.25 kg 0.25 kg 0.4 kg 0.6 kg
Working presure range
p min
p max

1/2”1/4”- 3/8”
Semi-automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E
FIL 2K-05-S
US16.302.0 52 54 34 130 145
FIL 3K-05-S
US16.342.0 52 54 34 130 145
FIL 4K-05-S
US16.322.0 63 67 43 147 162
FIL 6K-05-S
US16.354.0 85 93 58 189 -
Automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E
FIL 2K-05-A
US16.100.3 52 54 34 130 145
FIL 3K-05-A
US16.101.3 52 54 34 130 145
FIL 4K-05-A
US16.102.3 63 67 43 147 162
FIL 6K-05-A
US16.356.0 85 93 58 189 -
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
A B
C

Pressure drop with
saturated filter element 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI) 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI) 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI) 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI)
ORDER CODE MFIL 2K-S
US16.306.0
MFIL 3K-S
US16.346.0
MFIL 4K-S
US16.326.0
MFIL 6K-S
US16.367.0
Available with semi-automatic drain as a standard, optional bowl with automatic drain and mounting bracket are sold separately.
A B
C
D
Flow characteristics
1”1/2”1/4”- 3/8”
ORDER CODE A B C  D
MFIL 2K-S
US16.306.0 52 54 39 130
MFIL 3K-S
US16.346.0 52 54 39 130
MFIL 4K-S
US16.326.0 63 67 48 147
MFIL 6K-S
US16.367.0 85 93 58 189
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
Installation procedure
To increase the life span of the filter elements, we recommend

Pressure drop with
saturated filter element 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI) 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI) 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI) 0.3 bar (43.5 PSI)
ORDER CODE CFIL 2K-S
US16.307.0
CFIL 3K-S
US16.347.0
CFIL 4K-S
US16.327.0
CFIL 6K-S
US16.368.0
1”
Flow characteristics
1/2”1/4”- 3/8”
ORDER CODE A B C  D
CFIL 2K-S
US16.307.0 52 54 34 123
CFIL 3K-S
US16.347.0 52 54 34 123
CFIL 4K-S
US16.327.0 63 67 43 141
CFIL 6K-S
US16.368.0 85 93 58 189
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
A B
C

494.3 (14000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE REG 2K-08
US16.301.0
REG 3K-08
US16.341.0
REG 4K-08
US16.321.0
REG 6K-08
US16.359.0
Flow characteristics
1/2”1/4”- 3/8”
Hysteresis
1”
Mounting bracket and mouting ring are sold
separately.
1/2”1/4”- 3/8” 1”
ORDER CODE A B C  D E
REG 2K-08
US16.301.0 52 54 96 33 M36X1.5
REG 3K-08
US16.341.0 52 54 96 33 M36X1.5
REG 4K-08
US16.321.0 63 67 110 40 M42X1.5
REG 6K-08
US16.359.0 85 93 137 54 -
A B
C
D
E
1/4”
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
6
Pressure regulator with embedded
pressure gauge
Ports 1/4” 3/8” 1/2”
Temperature range °F (°C) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50)
Weight 0.3 kg 0.3 kg 0.5 kg
Inlet pressure range
p1 min
p1 max
0 bar (0 PSI)
16 bar (232 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
16 bar (232 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
16 bar (232)
Outlet pressure range p2 min
p2 max
0 bar (0 PSI)
8 bar (116 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
8 bar (116 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
8 bar (116 PSI)
Nominal Flow
p = 6.3 bar (91.3 PSI); ∆p = 1 bar (14 PSI)
Qmax
77,6 (2200)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
77,6 (2200)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
180 (5100)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE REG 2TK-08
US16.301.3
REG 3TK-08
US16.341.3
REG 4TK-08
US16.321.3
•	 Diaphragm-type pressure regulator with relieving
•	 Self-compensated regulation
•	 In-line or panel mounting
with embedded pressure gauge
•	 With NPT threaded ports
•	 BSP available on request (by taking out “US” from the code)
Materials
Body: technopolymer
Seals: NBR
Internal parts: brass and stainless steel
Flow characteristics
1/2”1/4”- 3/8”
Hysteresis
1/2”1/4”- 3/8”
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F G
REG 2TK-08
US16.301.3 37 52 30 96 31 54 17

Hysteresis
Semi-automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F
FR 2K-08-05-S
US16.304.0 52 54 96 130 145 M 36X1.5
FR 3K-08-05-S
US16.344.0 52 54 96 130 145 M 36X1.5
FR 4K-08-05-S
US16.324.0 63 67 110 147 162 M 42X1.5
FR 6K-08-05-S
US16.363.0 85 93 137 189 - -
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm) Automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F
FR 2K-08-05-A
US16.103.3 52 54 96 130 145 M 36X1.5
FR 3K-08-05-A
US16.104.3 52 54 96 130 145 M 36X1.5
FR 4K-08-05-A
US16.105.3 63 67 110 147 162 M 42X1.5
FR 6K-08-05-A
US16.364.0 85 93 137 189 - -
Mounting bracket and mounting
ring are sold separately.
A B
C

Mounting bracket and mounting ring are sold separately.
Semi-automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F G
FR 2TK-08-05-S
US16.304.3 37 52 30 96 130 54 17
FR 3TK-08-05-S
US16.344.3 37 52 30 96 130 54 17
FR 4TK-08-05-S
US16.324.3 37 63 30 110 147 67 19.5
Automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F G
FR 2TK-08-05-A
US16.304.4 37 52 30 96 145 54 17
FR 3TK-08-05-A
US16.344.4 37 52 30 96 145 54 17
FR 4TK-08-05-A
US16.324.4 37 63 30 110 162 67 19.5
1/2”
9
Filter-regulator with embedded electronic
pressure and switch/sensor

494.3 (14000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE LUB 2K-00
US16.303.0
LUB 3K-00
US16.343.0
LUB 4K-00
US16.323.0
LUB 6K-00
US16.360.0
Flow characteristics
Oil/air ratio
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
ORDER CODE A B C  D
LUB 2K-00
US16.303.0 52 54 64 122
LUB 3K-00
US16.343.0 52 54 64 122
LUB 4K-00
US16.323.0 63 67 70 140
LUB 6K-00
US16.360.0 85 93 88 183
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
Mounting bracket is sold separately.
A B

io
Semi-automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F G
FR+L 2K-08-05-S
US16.305.0 104 54 4 96 130 145 M36X1.5
FR+L 3K-08-05-S
US16.345.0 104 54 4 96 130 145 M36X1.5
FR+L 4K-08-05-S
US16.325.0 126 67 5 110 147 162 M42X1.5
FR+L 6K-08-05-S
US16.365.0 170 63 5 137 189 - -
Automatic drain
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F G
FR+L 2K-08-05-A
US16.106.3 104 54 4 96 130 145 M36X1.5
FR+L 3K-08-05-A
US16.107.3 104 54 4 96 130 145 M36X1.5
FR+L 4K-08-05-A
US16.108.3 126 67 5 110 147 162 M42X1.5
FR+L 6K-08-05-A
US16.366.0 170 63 5 137 189 - -
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
A BC
D

14.1 (400)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE SR-M2K
US16.308.0
SR-M3K
US16.348.0
SR-M4K
US16.328.0
SR-M6K
US16.369.0
Inlet flow rate
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
Exhaust flow rate
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
A B
C
D
E
Mounting bracket is sold separately.
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
ORDER CODE A B C  D E
SR-M2K
US16.308.0 52 54 55 33 6
SR-M3K
US16.348.0 52 54 55 33 6
SR-M4K
US16.328.0 63 67 70 92 -
SR-M6K
US16.369.0 85 93 94 51 -
Padlock
13
Pneumatically actuated quick exhaust valve
•	 Pneumatically actuated 3/2 quick exhaust and shut-off valve
•	 High exhaust flow rate
•	 With NPT threaded ports
•	 BSP available on request (by taking out “US” from the code)
Materials
Body: technopolymer
Seals: NBR
Internal parts: brass and stainless steel
Ports 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
Temperature range °F (°C) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50)
Weight 0.26 kg 0.26 kg 0.56 kg 0.89 kg
Working pressure range p min
p max
0 bar (0 PSI)
16 bar (232 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
16 bar (232 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
16 bar (232 PSI)
0 bar (0 PSI)
10 bar (145 PSI)
Inlet maximum flow rate
p = 6.3 bar (91.3 PSI); ∆p = 1 bar (14 PSI)
Qmax
70.6 (2000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
70.6 (2000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
151.8 (4300)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
388.4 (11000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
Exhaust maximum flow rate Qmax
14.1 (400)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
14.1 (400)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
105.9 (3000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
141.2 (4000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE SCR 2K-P
US16.310.0
SCR 3K-P
US16.350.0
SCR 4K-P
US16.330.0
SCR 6K-P
US16.370.0
Inlet flow rate
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
A B
C
D
E
ORDER CODE A B C  D E
SCR 2K-P
US16.310.0 52 54 46 33 6
SCR 3K-P
US16.350.0 52 54 46 33 6
SCR 4K-P
US16.330.0 63 67 55 92 -
SCR 6K-P
US16.370.0 85 93 78 102 -
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
Exhaust flow rate
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)

141.2 (4000)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE SCR 2K-E
US16.310.3
SCR 3K-E
US16.340.3
SCR 4K-E
US16.330.3
SCR 6K-E
US16.370.3
Inlet flow rate
Exhaust flow rate
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1”
ORDER CODE A B C  D E F
SCR 2K-E
US16.310.3 52 32 46 33 6 54
SCR 3K-E
US16.340.3 52 32 46 33 6 54
SCR 4K-E
US16.330.3 63 32 55 92 - 67
SCR 6K-E
US16.370.3 85 32 72 102 - 93
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
Mounting bracket is sold separately.
A

67 (1900)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE AVP 2K-00
US16.311.0
AVP 3K-00
US16.351.0
AVP 4K-00
US16.331.0
AVP 6K-00
US16.371.0
Time/pressure ratio
1/4” 3/8” 1/2”
1/4” 3/8” 1/2”
Exhaust flow rate
1”
1”
A B
C
D
Materials
Body: technopolymer
Seals: NBR
Internal parts: brass and stainless steel
ORDER CODE A B C  D
AVP 2K-00
US16.311.0 52 54 45 33
AVP 3K-00
US16.351.0 52 54 45 33
AVP 4K-00
US16.331.0 63 67 54 58
AVP 6K-00
US16.371.0 43 48 53 28
DIMENSIONS
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
With NPT threaded ports, BSP available on request
(by taking out “US” from the code)
Mounting bracket is sold separately.
setting screw
16
Mini pressure regulator
•	 Piston-type pressure regulator with relieving
•	 Self-compensated regulation
•	 Body in aluminium alloy
•	 Sensitive regulation
•	 In-line or panel mounting
•	 BSP available on request
(by taking out “US” from the code)
Materials
Springs:  stainless steel
Seals: NBR
Internal parts: brass, stainless steel and polymer
Ports 1/4”
Temperature range °F (°C) 35 to 122 (1.7 to 50)
Inlet pressure range p1 min
p1 max
0 bar (0 PSI)
10 bar (145 PSI)
Outlet pressure range p2 min
p2 max
0.5 bar (72.5 PSI)
8 bar (116 PSI)
Minimum pressure difference (∆p) p1 –  p2 0.2 bar (2.9 PSI)
Hysteresis p1 =10 bar (145 PSI) / p2=0 bar (0 PSI)
p1=10 bar (145 PSI) / p2=8 bar (116 PSI)
1.6
0.6
Nominal Flow
p = 6.3 bar (91.3 PSI); ∆p = 1 bar (14 PSI)
Qn
19.4 (550)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
Flow rate 2 => 1
p = 6 bar (87 PSI); ∆p = 1 bar (14 PSI)
only for US16.070.4 (see application sketch)
6.35 (180)
SCFM (L/min ANR)
ORDER CODE mini pressure regulator MREG 2-08
US16.011.4
ORDER CODE  mini pressure regulator  with by-pass US16.070.4
Flow characteristics (MREG 2-08)
Inlet flow rate
(dimensions in mm; 1 inch= 25.4 mm)
1
2
application sketch
Mini pressure regulator with by-pass (ideal for use between cylinder and valve)
•	 With check valve to by-pass the regulator in direction from 2 to 1
17
Accessories for air preparation units
PORTS ORDER CODE A B C  D
1/4” PAI 2K-00
US16.312.0 52 54 35 31
3/8” PAI 3K-00
US16.352.0 52 54 35 31
1/2” PAI 4K-00
US16.332.0 63 67 43 38
1” PAI 6K-00
US16.372.0 85 93 59 51
•	 Suitable to add extra ports to the FRL manifold
•	 With NPT threaded ports
•	 BSP available on request (by taking out “US”
 from the code)